

Ajay

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 4330 OF 2020

Kamlesh Jayant Acharya .. Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 4155 OF 2020

Upendra Lalubhai Shah & Ors. .. Petitioners
Versus
State of Maharashtra and Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Pradeep Thorat a/w. Mr. Prayag Joshi i/b. Joshi Law Associates
for the Petitioner in Writ Petition (L) No.4330 of 2020.

Mr. Y.S. Jahagirdar, Senior Advocate a/w. Ms. Jai Kanade, Mr.
Prayag Joshi i/b. Sanjukta Dey for the Petitioner in Writ Petition
(L) No.4155 of 2020.

Mr. Kamlesh Ghumre a/w. Ms. Sonali Jadhav, Advocate for
MHADA.

Mr. Hemant Haryan, AGP for State in both Writ Petitions.

Ms. Anita Shekhar Castellino, Advocate for Respondent Nos.5 &
6.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
MILIND N. JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATE : 27 OCTOBER 2020.
(Through Video Conferencing)**

P. C.:

1. The learned counsel appears for Respondent Nos.5 and 6
and Respondent Nos.2, 3 and 4. They seek time to file reply.
Stand over to 24 November 2020.

- 2.** Ad-interim order to continue.

- 3.** This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary of this Court. All concerned to act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

[NITIN JAMDAR, J.]