

JPP

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION (Lodg.) NO. 4330 OF 2020

Kamlesh Jayant Acharya ... Petitioner

V/s.

State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

with

WRIT PETITION (Lodg.) NO. 4155 OF 2020

Upendra Lalubhai Shah and Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Prayag Joshi i/b. Joshi Law Associates for the Petitioner in WPL 4330 of 2020

Ms. Jai Kanade i/b. Sanjukta Dey for the Petitioners in WPL 4155 of 2020

Mr. Hemant Haryan, AGP for the Respondent - State

Ms. Anita Castelino for Respondents 5 and 6

Mr. Kamlesh Ghumre for MHADA

***CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
MILIND N. JADHAV, JJ.***

DATE : 8 DECEMBER 2020

P.C. :-

Mentioned out of turn.

2. At joint request, stand over to 12 January 2021. Ad-interim order to continue.

MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.