

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1905 OF 2023

Upendra Lallubhai Shah & Ors. .. Petitioners
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

ALONG WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2317 OF 2023

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.1905 OF 2023

Upendra Lallubhai Shah & Ors. .. Applicants

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Upendra Lallubhai Shah & Ors. .. Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

ALONG WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.3742 OF 2022

Kamlesh Jayant Acharya. .. Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

- Mr. Prayag Joshi i/b. Joshi Law Associates, for the Petitioner.
- Mr. Hemant Haryan, AGP for Respondent-State.
- Mr. Shyam Dewani a/w. Shweta R. Rathod i/b. Elixir Legal Services, for Respondent Nos.5 & 6.

CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE &

FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ

DATE : 4th SEPTEMBER, 2023

P.C. :

1. Leave to file Reply is granted to the respondents.
2. Leave to file Rejoinder is also granted to the Petitioners.
3. Let these petitions be kept together alongwith Writ Petition No.1710 of 2016 & Writ Petition No.3288 of 2018 although hearings of each petitions is separate.

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2317 OF 2023 IN WRIT PETITION NO.1905 OF 2023

1. Interim Application is disposed of as infructuous.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]

[SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.]