

Varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1905 OF 2023**

Upendra Lallubhai Shah & Ors ...Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors ...Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3742 OF 2022**

Kamlesh Jayant Acharya ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors ...Respondents

**Mrs Jai Kanade, i/b Sumit Kothari, for the Petitioner in
WP/1905/2023.**

**Mr Prayag Joshi, i/b Joshi Law Associates, for the Petitioner in
WP/3742/2022.**

**Mr Siddharth Joshi, with Shweta R Rathod, i/b Elixir Legal Services,
for Respondents No. 5 & 6.**

**Mr SB Gore, AGP, with Hemant Harya, AGP, for the Respondent-
State in both Petitions.**

Ms Sayli Apte, i/b Kamlesh Ghumre, for the Respondent-MHADA.

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
Kamal Khata, JJ.**

DATED: 11th December 2023

PC:-

1. List these matters for hearing on 29th January 2024 at 2.30 pm along with Writ Petition No 1710 of 2016 and Writ Petition No 3288 of 2018.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)