

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1905 OF 2023

Upendra Lallubhai Shah And 2 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 6 Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Sumit Kothari for Petitioner.

Ms. Jaymala Ostwal, Addl.G. P for Res. no. 1

Mr. Kamlesh Ghumre with Ms. Sonali Jadhav with Mr. Sanket Patil for Res. no. 2 to 4 - MHADA.

Mr. Vishwajit Sawant, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Shweta Rathod iby Elixir Legal Services for Res. no. 5.

Mr. Chetan Kapadia with Ms. Tahira Siddique with Ms. Shweta Rathod iby Elixir legal Services for Res .no. 6

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA, JJ

DATE : 5th May, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the Petitioner , S.O. to 06/05/2025 at 2:30 PM.

(ASSOCIATE)