

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 1905 OF 2023**

Upendra Lallubhai Shah & Ors. ... Petitioners
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Y.S. Jahagirdar, senior counsel a/w Adv. Jai Kanade i/b Mr. Sumit Kothari for Petitioners.

Ms. Jaymal Oswal, Addl.G.P for Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Kamlesh Ghumre a/w Ms. Sonali Jadhav for Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 – MHADA.

Mr. Vishwajit Sawant, senior counsel a/w Ms. Shweta Rathod i/b Elixir Legal Services for Respondent No.5.

Mr. Chetan Kapadia, senior counsel a/w Ms. Shweta Rathod and Adv. Tahira Siddique i/b Elixir Legal Services for Respondent No.6.

Mr. Prayag Joshi i/b Joshi Law Associates for Petitioners in WP No. 3742/2022.

Mr. Pradeep Thorat i/b Mr. Prayag Joshi for Petitioners in WP No.1710/2016 and 3288/2018.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 6th May 2025.

PC. :

1) Mr. Jahagirdar, learned senior counsel appearing for the Petitioners in WP No.1905 of 2023 submitted that, there are three other connected writ Petitions namely WP Nos. 3742/2022, 1710/2016 and 3288/2018 and all the Petitions are necessary to be heard together.

2) By consent of learned Advocates for respective parties, stand over to 30th June 2025 at 2.30 p.m.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)