

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1905 OF 2023

Upendra Lallubhai Shah And 2 Ors. ...Petitioner(s)
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra And 6 Ors. ...Respondent(s)

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3742 OF 2022

Kamlesh Jayant Acharya ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

WRIT PETITION NO. 3288 OF 2018

Ashish Gandhi Builders And Developers Pvt. Ltd. ...Petitioner(s)
Versus
Maharashtra Housing And Area Development Authority ...Respondent(s)

WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 139 OF 2019
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 3288 OF 2018

Ashish Gandhi Builders And Developers Pvt. Ltd. ...Petitioner(s)
Versus
Maharashtra Housing And Area Development Authority ...Respondent(s)

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1710 OF 2016

Bhagchand Odermal Bhagtani And 2 Ors ...Petitioner(s)
Versus
Maharashtra Housing And Area Development
Authority And Anr ...Respondent(s)

WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS (L) NO. 67 OF 2019
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1710 OF 2016

Bhagchand Odermal Bhagtani And 2 Ors ...Petitioner(s)
Versus
Maharashtra Housing And Area Development
Authority And Anr ...Respondent(s)

None for petitioner

Mr. Milind More, Addl. Government Pleader and Ms. Snehal S. Jadhav, A.G.P. for State

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 10 NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. None for the petitioners. It appears that the petitioners are not interested to prosecute the proceedings.
2. Dismissed for want of prosecution. No costs.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)